
City of Santa Rosa

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 122-0399 Name: Netfile Contract

Status:Type: CC- Consent - Resolution Agenda Ready

File created: In control:5/4/2022 City Council

On agenda: Final action:6/21/2022

Title: RESOLUTION - FOURTH AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT NUMBER F000424 FOR THE
CAMPAIGN AND LOBBYIST DISCLOSURE SYSTEM AGREEMENT WITH NETFILE, INC.
(CONTINUED TO THE JULY 12, 2022, REGULAR MEETING)

RECOMMENDATION: It is recommended by the City Clerk’s Office that the Council, by resolution,
approve a Fourth Amendment to Professional Services Agreement Number F000424, with Netfile,
Inc., Mariposa, CA, for the campaign and Form 700 disclosure system, extending the contract for an
additional five (5) years to June 30, 2027, with no increase in compensation fees, for a cumulative
contract amount of $132,750.

Sponsors: City Clerk

Indexes: Not a Project

Code sections: 15378 - Not a Project

Attachments: 1. Staff Report, 2. Resolution, 3. Exhibit A - Netfile 4th Amendment

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

City of Santa Rosa Printed on 5/18/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

